_
10985197
501097
CH \$40.00
Ŭ

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	w •		▼ ▼	_
	r of Patents and Trademarks:	·	original documents or copy them	▼ anf
Name of conveying party(jes); Michael J. Czaplicki, David J. Kevin Hicks		2. Name and addre	ss of receiving party(ies)	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)	attached? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No			
Nature of conveyance:	103 - 103	1	-	
S Assignment	□ Merger			
□ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Street Address:	160 McLean Drive	
□: Other				
7,0,0,7		City: Rome	oState:MIZip	48065
Execution Date: 5/3/05 and 5/5/05		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? 🗀 Yes	⊠ _{. No}
Application number(s) or paten If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/985,197		ication, the execution o	late of the application is: _	
	Additional numbers att	ached? 🖳 Yes 🔼 No		
5. Name and address of party to		6. Total number of ap	pplications and patents invo	lved: 1
concerning document should be	: maifed:	7 Total fee (37 CER	3.41)\$40.00	
Name:Scott A. Chapple Internal Address; DOBRUSIN &	THENNISCH PC	□ Enclosed	. 0.41/ <u>10.00</u>	
		⊠; Authorized to	be charged to deposit acc	ount
Street Address: 29 W. Lawrence	St., Suite 210	8. Deposit account r	number:	
		50-1097 for any fe	e deficiencies	
City: Pontiac State: M	II Zip: 48342	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit :	eccount)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original documents. Scott A. Chapple	cument.	nformation is true and Heropple	correct and any attached o	
Name of Person Signing	g mber of pages including cover	Signature //	Date	ŀ

Practitioner's Docket No. 1001-053C3

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Michael J. Czaplicki 184 Whims Lane Rochester, Ml 48306 Nationality: US

David J. Kosal 67903 Lake Angela Drive Richmond, MI 48062 Nationality: US

Kevin Hicks 27161 Ponchartrain Harrison Twp., Mi 48045 Nationality: US

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

L&L Products, Inc. 160 McLean Drive Romeo, MI 48065 State or Country of Formation: Michigan

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

TWO COMPONENT (EPOXY/AMINE) STRUCTURAL FOAM-IN-PLACE MATERIAL

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) U.S. application no. 10/985,197 filed on November 10, 2004 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignment of Invention-page 1

PATENT REEL: 016611 FRAME: 0478 ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be processary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here	unto set hand and seal this day of
<u>May 2005</u> . Date: \$13105	Signature of Michael J. Czaplicki
County of)) State of Michigan)	
above named individual, to me known to be	2005, personally appeared the person described in, and who executed the nowledged to me that she executed the same of expressed.
JEFFREY P. THENNISCH Notary Public, Genesee County, MI Acting in Oakland Co., MI My Commission Expires 09/12/2005	Jaffrer Tennisel
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here May 2005 Date: 5-5-05	eunto set hand and seal this day of day of Signature of bavid J. Kosal
County of)) State of Michigan)	
above named individual, to me known to	2005, personally appeared the be the person described in, and who executed the knowledged to me that she executed the same of expressed.
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFOREME THIS 5H DAY OF May A.D. JOXX	Cyrthia K. Gllard Notary Public
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MICHIGAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: QULY 30, 2007 COUNTY OF: GENERAL OF	. Assignment of Invention⊷page 2

PATENT REEL: 016611 FRAME: 0479

Date: OS OS Signature of Kevin Hicks
County of
State of Michigan)
Before me this Studay of Muy 2005, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free will for the purpose therein expressed. SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED REFOREMETHIS DAY OF MUY A.D. 2001 White C. Ellar V. Notary Public
NOTARY FUELD STATE OF MICHOAN MY COMMISSION EXPRESS July 30 2007 COUNTY OF GENERAL SO